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October 31, 2012 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Mark Tonacci, Chief 

 Licensing Branch 4 
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 

Office of New Reactors 
 

FROM:  Manny Comar, Project Manager   /RA/ 
 Licensing Branch 4 
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 

Office of New Reactors 
 

SUBJECT:  NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS 
RESPONSE TO FINAL ASSESSMENT OF THE PROBABLE MAXIMUM 
TSUNAMI ISSUES RELATED TO TURKEY POINT UNITS 6 AND 7 
COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 

 
DATE & TIME:  Thursday, November 15, 2012  

1:00 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 Conference Call 
 
PURPOSE:  To ensure overall logically consistent tsunami analysis throughout the 

application of Turkey Point Units 6 and 7 with Florida Power and Light. 
 
CATEGORY 1: *  This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe the 

meeting and will have the opportunity to communicate with the 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) after the business portion, 
but before the meeting is adjourned.  Members of the public who wish to 
attend are encouraged to telephone or e-mail the contact listed below to 
make such arrangements before the meeting. 

 
CONTACT:  Manny Comar, NRO/DNRL 

 301-415-3836 
 Manny.Comar@nrc.gov 

 



M. Tonacci   - 2 -  
 

 

 
PARTICIPANTS:  Participants from the NRC include staff from the Office of  

New Reactors (NRO). 
 

NRC    Florida Power and Light 
M. Comar, NRO, et al.  B. Maher 

      S. Franzone, et al. 
 

OTHER INFORMATION:   Interested members of the public may also participate in this meeting 
via a toll-free teleconference line.  A telephone conference bridge 
has been established for this meeting.  Those interested should 
contact Manny Comar at 301-415-3863 (manny.comar@nrc.gov ) for 
the telephone number and passcode.  The NRC provides reasonable 
accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  If 
you need this meeting notice or other information from the 
teleconference in another format (e.g., Braille, large print, a language 
other than English), please notify the NRC's meeting contact. 
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodations will be 
made on a case-by-case basis. 

 
Since meetings are sometimes canceled or rescheduled as a result 
of unforeseen circumstances such as severe weather, confirm the 
meeting schedule with the meeting contact. 

 
Docket Nos.: 52-040 

52-041  
 
Enclosure:   
Meeting Agenda 
 
cc:  See next page 
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AGENDA FOR PUBLIC MEETING 
 

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

CONFERENCE CALL 
 

Thursday, November 15, 2012 
 

1:00 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 
 
PURPOSE: To ensure overall logically consistent tsunami analysis throughout the application 

of Turkey Point Units 6 and 7 with Florida Power and Light. 
 
Time     Topic        Led By 
 
1:00 p.m.   Opening Remarks      NRC 
 
1:05 p.m. Assessment Of probable maximum    FPL/NRC 

Tsunami issues of Turkey Point  
Units 6 and 7  

 
•   Florida straits landslide tsunami source. 
•   Cape Fear landslide tsunami source 
•   FUNWAVE-TVD model of Tsunami Analysis  

 
3:00 p.m.   Conclusion/Document Actions    NRC 
 
3:15 p.m.   Adjourn         NRC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 
 



 

 

COL - Turkey Point Mailing List      (Revised 09/26/2012) 
cc: 

Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Steve Franzone 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
       
Mr. William Maher 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
       
Mitchell S. Ross 
Vice President and General Counsel 
Nuclear 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Mail Stop LAW/JB 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
       
Dr. Greg Rzentkowski 
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission 
P.O. Box 1046, Station 'B' 
280 Slater Street 
Ottawa, ON, K1P 5S9 
Canada 
       
Thomas Saporito 
President 
Saporito Energy Consultants, Inc. 
Post Office Box 8413 
Jupiter, FL  33468-8413 
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COL - Turkey Point Mailing List 

Email 
alliance4cleanfl@aol.com   (Bob Krasowski) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com   (Bill Jacobs) 
billn@fcan.org   (Bill Newton) 
bwtamia@bellsouth.net   (Barry White) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
George.Madden@fpl.com   (George Madden) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com   (John Elnitsky) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
MCCRAS@miamidade.gov   (Sean McCrackine) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us   (Mike Halpin) 
Mitch.Ross@fpl.com   (Mitch Ross) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul.Jacobs@fpl.com   (Paul Jacobs) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
Raymond.Burski@fpl.com   (Raymond Burski) 
Richard.Orthen@fpl.com   (Richard Orthen) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
saporito3@gmail.com   (Thomas Saporito) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Steve.Franzone@fpl.com   (Steve Franzone) 
steven.hamrick@fpl.com   (Steven Hamrick) 
toner-irene@monroecounty-fl.gov   (Irene Toner) 
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Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
William.Blair@FPL.com   (William Blair) 
william.maher@fpl.com   (William Maher) 
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